

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4567/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2014
in CRAS No. 192/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

VIRENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 01/06/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Juneja, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Anand, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

Accordingly, special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2015.06.01
17:01:10 IST
Reason:(Rajesh Dham)
AR-cum-PS(Renu Diwan)
Court Master